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2024 The Vertu MINI CHALLENGE Trophy
ROUND 17 - CLASSIFICATION
Race Distance: 8 Laps /13.12 miles
POS NO CL PIC NAME NAT ENTRY LAPS TIME GAP DIFF MPH BEST ON GRD 1|
1 53 G 1 James BLACK GBR  Graves Motorsport 8 12:04.356 65.22  1:18.308 7 1 0
2 11 G 2 Gabe FAIRBROTHER GBR EXCELRS Motorsport 8 12:05.241 0.885 0.885 65.14 1:17.776 7 5 3
3 12 1 Alex SOLLEY GBR Graves Motorsport 8 12:05.745 1.389 0.504 65.09 1:18.837 7 3 0
4 96 G 3 Sam GORNALL GBR  Waestbourne Motorsport 8 12:06.517 2.161 0.772  65.02 1:18.832 7 4 0
5 62 4 Alex KEENS GBR Graves Motorsport 8 12:06.794 2.438 0.277 65.00 1:18.916 7 7 2
6 81 2 Luca MARINONI OSBORNE GBR Waesthourne Motorsport 8 12:07.717 3.361 0.923 6492 1:18.921 7 8 2
7 38 R 1 Olivier ALGIERI GBR  Westbourne Motorsport 8 12:09.426 5.070 1.709 64.77 1:19.822 7 6 -1
8 17 G 5 Reece LYCETT GBR Chandler Motorsport 8 12:10.118 5.762 0.692 64.70 1:19.283 7 12 4
9 171 R 2 Leo PURCHES GBR Graves Motorsport 8 12:10.757 6.401 0.639 64.65 1:19.538 7 16 7
10 64 G 6 Harry HICKTON GBR  Westbourne Motorsport 8 12:11.829 7.473 1072 6455 120143 6 2 -8
11 196 R 3 Ronnie SMITH GBR Chandler Motorsport 8 12:12.384 8.028 0.555 64.50 1:20.013 7 15 4
12 51 R 4 Craig MORGAN GBR  Chandler Motorsport 8 12:13.653 9.297 1269 6439 1:21.197 7 10 -2
13 7 DR 1 Tommy WATSON GBR EXCELRS Motorsport 8 12:15.006  10.650 1.353  64.27 1:20.160 7 2 7
14 43 R 5 Cameron WOOD GBR Chandler Motorsport 8 12:15.651  11.295 0.645 6422 1:20.117 7 22 8
15 77 1 Mick FITZGERALD IRL PerformanceTek Racing 8 12:17.785  13.429 2.134 64.03 1:20.787 7 23 8
16 86 DG 1 Ben TAYLOR GBR EXCELRS8 Motorsport 8 12:18.647  14.291 0.862 63.96 1:20.778 7 18 2
17 22 G 7 Ashley GREGORY GBR Ashley Gregory Racing 8 12:19.564  15.208 0.917 63.88 1:21.033 6 27 10
18 5 G 8 Katia LOGGIE GBR EXCELRS Motorsport 8 12:20.891  16.535 1.327 63.76 1:21.821 6 25 7
19 20 3 Riccardo MONTI ITA EXCELR8 Motorsport 8 12:21.414  17.058 0523 63.72 1:21.614 7 26 7
20 46 D 2 Paul MANNING GBR Mannpower Motorsport 8 12:23.126  18.770 1.712 6357 1:21.523 7 21 1
NOT CLASSIFIED
DNF 610 R Louis FLEET GBR Team Avago 8 12:33.999 29.643  10.873 62.65 1:22.568 6 17
DNF 71 Harvey RIBY GBR EXCELRS8 Motorsport 7 10:46.615 1Lap llap 63.93 1:19.685 7 14
DNF 95 R Joshua WILBY GBR Team Avago 7 10:50.105 1Lap 3.490 6358 1:20.580 7 13
DNF 15 Cameron RICHARDSON GBR NAPA Racing UK 6 9:33.523 2 Laps llap 61.78 1:22.407 6 19
DNF 26 G Callum EASON GBR PerformanceTek Racing 3 5:01.369 5laps 3laps 58.78 1:39.654 2 11
DNF 59 Rhys HURD GBR Chandler Motorsport 1 1:57.957 7 Laps 2laps 50.06 9
DNF 10 R Warren SCIBBERAS MLT  Mannpower Motorsport 0 24
FASTEST LAP
11 G Gabe FAIRBROTHER GBR EXCELRS Motorsport 7 1:17.776 75.93 mph 122.20 kph
12 Alex SOLLEY GBR Graves Motorsport 7 1:18.837 74.90 mph 120.55 kph
171 R Leo PURCHES GBR Graves Motorsport 7 1:19.538 74.24 mph 119.49 kph
7 DR Tommy WATSON GBR EXCELRS8 Motorsport 7 1:20.160 73.67 mph 118.56 kph
86 DG Ben TAYLOR GBR EXCELRS8 Motorsport 7 1:20.778 73.10 mph 117.65 kph
77 D Mick FITZZGERALD IRL PerformanceTek Racing 7 1:20.787 73.10 mph 117.64 kph
Red Flag (end of session): 11:02
Weather / Track : Rain / Wet Date: 22/09/2024 Start: 10:47 Finish: 10:59
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Silverstone National: 1.6404 miles
Clerk Of Course: Stewards: Timekeeper:

Late Caadle

Craiy Swith

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com
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